University of Findlay (12-3, 3-3 GLIAC) -vs- Gannon University (13-1, 5-0 GLIAC)
01/10/08 at Erie, Pa. (Hammermill Center)

Date: 01/10/08 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrg:e?\:d;iz;pi%'so University of Findlay 30 31 61

Site: Erie, Pa. (Hammermill Center) Gannon University 22 44 66

Referees: Mike Smith, Randy Hutton, Mike Kavulich

Notes: Findlay ranked ninth in NCAA Division II.Gannon ranked 18th

in NCAA Division II.

University of Findlay 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Lee Roberts * 28 8-14 0-0 2-5 4-2 6 5 0 1 0 1 18

20 Morgan Lewis % 32 5-9 0-3 3-3 1-4 5 2 1 3 1 1 13

12 Marcus Parker * 28 4-14 2-7 1-2 0-2 2 3 5 6 0 0 11

32 Tyler Evans =3 26 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 6

22 Josh Bostic * 32 2-10 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 1 3 4

10 Nathan Hyde 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 5

05 Aaron Laflin 12 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

14  Tyler Sparks 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

45  Michael Agunga 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Tyler Niekamp 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Jason Webhri 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-59 5-20 6-10 10-21 31 15 10 12 2 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-26 46.15% 2-10 20.00% 4-5 80.00%

Second Half 13-33 39.39% 3-10 30.00% 2-5 40.00%

Total 25-59 42.4% 5-20 25.0% 6-10 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 10 1st-02:21

Gannon University 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Kyle Goldcamp * 34 10-14 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 3 2 1 9 1 21

04  Pierre Howard & 36 5-10 2-4 3-4 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 1 15

03 Joe Lindsey * 32 3-10 2-6 0-1 1-3 4 5 7 5 0 3 8

33 Tyler Stoczynski & 33 2-7 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 1 0 6

15 Vince Mosley * 30 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 1 6

05 Cory Knight 16 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 0 6

12 Mark Demski 7 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4

30 Alfonso Scandrett 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

40 Dave Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 George Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-52 6-17 10-16 8-25 33 14 17 15 10 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-25 36.00% 2-8 25.00% 2-4 50.00%

Second Half 16-27 59.26% 4-9 44.44% 8-12 66.67%

Total 25-52 48.1% 6-17 35.3% 10-16 62.5%

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 7 2nd-00:13

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Box Score
University of Findlay 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Lee Roberts 13 3-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
20 Morgan Lewis 16 4-6 0-2 358 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 11
12 Marcus Parker 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 4 0 0 0
32 Tyler Evans 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Josh Bostic 15 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 1 4
10  Nathan Hyde 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Aaron Laflin 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14  Tyler Sparks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45  Michael Agunga 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Tyler Niekamp 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jason Webhri 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-26 2-10 4-5 4-13 17 4 6 7 1 2 30
46.2% 20.0% 80.0%
Gannon University 22
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kyle Goldcamp 14 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 8
4 Pierre Howard 17 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
3 Joe Lindsey 19 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 5 3 0 1 0
33  Tyler Stoczynski 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
15  Vince Mosley 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
5 Cory Knight 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
12 Mark Demski 7 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
30 Alfonso Scandrett 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Dave Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  George Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-25 2-8 2-4 3-10 13 8 7 8 1 5 22

36.0% 25.0% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
University of Findlay 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Lee Roberts 15 5-11 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 1 11
20 Morgan Lewis 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
12 Marcus Parker 15 4-10 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 11
32 Tyler Evans 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
22 Josh Bostic 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
10  Nathan Hyde 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Aaron Laflin 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14  Tyler Sparks 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
45  Michael Agunga 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Tyler Niekamp 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jason Webhri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-33 3-10 2-5 6-8 14 11 4 5 1 5 31
39.4% 30.0% 40.0%
Gannon University 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kyle Goldcamp 20 6-8 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 1 2 1 9 0 13
4 Pierre Howard 19 4-8 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 10
3 Joe Lindsey 13 3-5 2-3 0-1 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 2 8
33  Tyler Stoczynski 19 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 4
15  Vince Mosley 20 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 6
5 Cory Knight 9 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Mark Demski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Alfonso Scandrett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dave Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  George Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-27 4-9 8-12 5-15 20 6 10 7 9 3 44

59.3% 44.4% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: University of Findlay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon University

19:32 MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE(in the paint) 19:18 2-0 V2
ASSIST by PARKER,MARCUS --

19:06 MISS LAYUP by MOSLEY,VINCE
REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,JOSH --
19:06 FOUL by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MARCUS 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,VINCE
18:34 TURNOVER by LINDSEY,JOE
STEAL by BOSTIC,JOSH 18:34
MISS LAYUP by BOSTIC,JOSH 18:34
REBOUND OFF by BOSTIC,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by BOSTIC,JOSH 18:34
18:34 BLOCK by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD, PIERRE
18:34 MISS LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,VINCE
18:34 MISS 3PTR by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MARCUS 17:40
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS, LEE --
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,LEE 17:38
17:09 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LINDSEY,JOE
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MORGAN 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
16:35 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MORGAN --
TURNOVER by PARKER,MARCUS 16:28
16:13 MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,VINCE
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BOSTIC,JOSH 16:02 4-2 V2
15:31 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LINDSEY,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MORGAN(in the paint) 15:10 6-4 V2
14:59 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,TYLER 14:45 96 V3
14:19 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 14:18
SUB IN by AGUNGA,MICHAEL 14:18
SUB IN by HYDE,NATHAN 14:18
SUB IN by LAFLIN,AARON 14:18
SUB OUT by PARKER,MARCUS 14:18
SUB OUT by ROBERTS, LEE 14:18
SUB OUT by EVANS,TYLER 14:18
GOOD 3PTR by HYDE,NATHAN 13:47 12-6 V6
ASSIST by BOSTIC,JOSH --
13:21 MISS LAYUP by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
BLOCK by BOSTIC,JOSH 13:21
REBOUND DEF by HYDE,NATHAN --
13:06 FOUL by MOSLEY,VINCE
TURNOVER by LEWIS,MORGAN 12:55
12:54 STEAL by MOSLEY,VINCE
FOUL by LEWIS,MORGAN 12:42

12:42 12-7 V5 GOOD FT by HOWARD,PIERRE



SUB IN by NIEKAMP,TYLER
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by HYDE,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by LAFLIN,AARON

MISS 3PTR by LAFLIN,AARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by ROBERTS,LEE

SUB IN by BOSTIC,JOSH

SUB IN by SPARKS,TYLER

SUB OUT by AGUNGA,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by BOSTIC,JOSH

STEAL by LAFLIN,AARON
MISS 3PTR by BOSTIC,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,LEE

MISS FT by ROBERTS,LEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROBERTS, LEE
SUB IN by PARKER,MARCUS
SUB OUT by LAFLIN,AARON

REBOUND DEF by SPARKS, TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS, LEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PARKER,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by BOSTIC,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,LEE
TURNOVER by PARKER,MARCUS

SUB IN by EVANS,TYLER
SUB OUT by HYDE,NATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by BOSTIC,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOSTIC,JOSH
TURNOVER by PARKER,MARCUS

12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:15
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
11:25
11:13
11:01

10:47

10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:39
10:17
10:12
10:10
10:03
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44

09:38
09:38
09:23

09:13
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:02
09:02
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:33
08:12
07:44
07:44

12-8

14-8

14-10

15-10

17-10

17-13

19-13

V4

V6

V4

V 5

V7

V4

V6

GOOD FT by HOWARD, PIERRE

SUB IN by KNIGHT,CORY

SUB OUT by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
FOUL by HOWARD,PIERRE

SUB IN by SCANDRETT,ALFONSO
SUB OUT by HOWARD,PIERRE

FOUL by MOSLEY,VINCE
TURNOVER by MOSLEY,VINCE
SUB IN by HOWARD, PIERRE
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CORY
GOOD JUMPER by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CORY

MISS 3PTR by SCANDRETT,ALFONSO
REBOUND OFF by SCANDRETT,ALFONSO
MISS LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JOE
TURNOVER by LINDSEY,JOE

FOUL by KNIGHT,CORY

MISS JUMPER by SCANDRETT,ALFONSO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,CORY
ASSIST by LINDSEY,JOE

STEAL by LINDSEY,]JOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WILSON,DAVE

SUB OUT by SCANDRETT,ALFONSO
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,CORY

MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,JOE

STEAL by GOLDCAMP,KYLE



FOUL by ROBERTS,LEE

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MARCUS

FOUL by EVANS,TYLER

SUB IN by LEWIS,MORGAN
SUB IN by NIEKAMP, TYLER
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JOSH

SUB OUT by SPARKS, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MORGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by PARKER,MARCUS

SUB IN by WEHRI,JASON
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,LEE

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MORGAN
ASSIST by WEHRI,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MORGAN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MORGAN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,LEE

SUB IN by BOSTIC,JOSH

SUB IN by AGUNGA,MICHAEL
SUB IN by LAFLIN,AARON
SUB OUT by WEHRI,JASON
SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,TYLER
SUB OUT by PARKER,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by LAFLIN,AARON

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MORGAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by AGUNGA,MICHAEL

19-16 V3
21-16 V5
23-16 V7
23-18 V5
25-18 V7
26-18 V8
27-18 V9
28-18 V10

GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,PIERRE
ASSIST by LINDSEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CORY

SUB IN by DEMSKI,MARK
SUB OUT by WILSON,DAVE

SUB IN by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JOE
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,CORY
FOUL by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
SUB IN by WILSON,DAVE

SUB OUT by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

TURNOVER by DEMSKI,MARK

SUB IN by LINDSEY,JOE

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CORY

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,PIERRE

TURNOVER by WILSON,DAVE

GOOD JUMPER by STOCZYNSKI,TYLER

ASSIST by LINDSEY,JOE

FOUL by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER

SUB IN by MOSLEY,VINCE
SUB OUT by WILSON,DAVE
TURNOVER by LINDSEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by STOCZYNSKI,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by STOCZYNSKI,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,PIERRE

FOUL by DEMSKI,MARK

SUB IN by JOHNSON,GEORGE
SUB IN by SCANDRETT,ALFONSO
SUB OUT by HOWARD, PIERRE
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,VINCE



FOUL by EVANS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,LEE
SUB IN by HYDE,NATHAN

SUB IN by PARKER,MARCUS
SUB OUT by EVANS,TYLER

SUB OUT by LAFLIN,AARON
TURNOVER by PARKER,MARCUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEWIS,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER,MARCUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

28-20

28-22

30-22

V8

V6

V8

MISS JUMPER by STOCZYNSKI,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,JOE

MISS FT by DEMSKI,MARK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DEMSKI,MARK

STEAL by DEMSKI,MARK
GOOD LAYUP by DEMSKI,MARK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,GEORGE
GOOD JUMPER by DEMSKI,MARK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCANDRETT,ALFONSO

MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JOE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: University of Findlay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon University
19:47 TURNOVER by LINDSEY,JOE
STEAL by BOSTIC,JOSH 19:46
FOUL by PARKER,MARCUS 19:40
TURNOVER by PARKER,MARCUS 19:40
19:25 TURNOVER by MOSLEY,VINCE
STEAL by ROBERTS,LEE 19:24
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE(in the paint) 18:57 32-22 V10
18:37 32-25 V7 GOOD 3PTR by STOCZYNSKI,TYLER
-- ASSIST by MOSLEY,VINCE
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,MARCUS 18:23 35-25 V 10
18:00 35-28 V7 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,JOE
== ASSIST by HOWARD,PIERRE
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS, TYLER 17:48 38-28 V10
ASSIST by LEWIS,MORGAN ==
17:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:21 MISS 3PTR by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,LEE 17:12
17:12 BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MORGAN ==
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MARCUS 16:52
16:52 BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JOE
16:49 38-30 V8 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,]JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by LEWIS,MORGAN 16:49
16:49 MISS FT by LINDSEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MORGAN --
SUB IN by NIEKAMP, TYLER 16:49
SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JOSH 16:49
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE 16:32
16:32 BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
== REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,PIERRE
16:26 38-32 V6 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOSLEY,VINCE



GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE(in the paint) 16:12 40-32 V8
15:44 40-34 V6 GOOD DUNK by MOSLEY,VINCE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,MARCUS 15:31
15:31 BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD, PIERRE
15:25 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,PIERRE
-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
15:22 MISS TIPIN by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by EVANS, TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MORGAN 15:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BOSTIC,JOSH 15:01
SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,TYLER 15:01
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE(in the paint) 14:56 42-34 V8
ASSIST by BOSTIC,JOSH --
14:37 MISS 3PTR by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
FOUL by EVANS,TYLER 14:34
14:34 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by HYDE,NATHAN 14:34
SUB OUT by EVANS,TYLER 14:34
14:28 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,PIERRE
BLOCK by LEWIS,MORGAN 14:28
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by PARKER,MARCUS 14:26
14:23 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,PIERRE

-- REBOUND OFF by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
14:17 42-37 V5 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,JOE
-- ASSIST by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE 13:51

13:51 BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by HYDE,NATHAN 13:50

13:49 STEAL by LINDSEY,JOE

13:39 42-39 V3 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,PIERRE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:34

13:23 FOUL by LINDSEY,JOE
MISS FT by ROBERTS,LEE 13:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBERTS, LEE 13:23 43-39 V4

12:52 TURNOVER by HOWARD,PIERRE
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,MARCUS(in the paint) 12:40 45-39 V6

12:26 45-41 V4 GOOD JUMPER by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MARCUS 12:12
== REBOUND DEF by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
FOUL by PARKER,MARCUS 12:01
SUB IN by LAFLIN,AARON 12:01
SUB OUT by PARKER,MARCUS 12:01
11:50 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,PIERRE
REBOUND DEF by LAFLIN,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,LEE 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by STOCZYNSKI,TYLER
11:15 TURNOVER by HOWARD,PIERRE
STEAL by HYDE,NATHAN 11:14
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MORGAN 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JOE
FOUL by ROBERTS,LEE 10:48

10:48 45-42 V3 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,VINCE
10:48 45-43 V2 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,VINCE
SUB IN by AGUNGA,MICHAEL 10:48



SUB OUT by ROBERTS,LEE

MISS JUMPER by LAFLIN,AARON

STEAL by LEWIS,MORGAN
TURNOVER by LEWIS,MORGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by SPARKS,TYLER
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by LAFLIN,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by LAFLIN,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS, TYLER(in the paint)

SUB IN by EVANS,TYLER

SUB IN by PARKER,MARCUS

SUB IN by ROBERTS,LEE

SUB OUT by LAFLIN,AARON

SUB OUT by AGUNGA,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HYDE,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,MARCUS

FOUL by ROBERTS,LEE

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,LEE

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,LEE
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LEWIS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by SPARKS, TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,LEE(in the paint)

MISS FT by ROBERTS,LEE

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS,TYLER

10:48
10:48
10:48
10:14
10:14

10:00
09:58
09:54
09:51
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:30
09:30
09:09
08:45

08:44
08:44

47-43

47-45
49-45
49-47

49-48
49-49

49-51

49-53

51-53

51-55
53-55

V4

V2
V4
V2

V1

H2

H 4

H2

H4
H 2

SUB IN by KNIGHT,CORY
SUB OUT by HOWARD, PIERRE

BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,VINCE
TURNOVER by STOCZYNSKI,TYLER

STEAL by LINDSEY,JOE
TURNOVER by LINDSEY,JOE

SUB IN by HOWARD,PIERRE
SUB OUT by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
FOUL by LINDSEY,JOE

FOUL by LINDSEY,JOE

MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,JOE

SUB IN by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JOE

STEAL by HOWARD,PIERRE
GOOD JUMPER by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,PIERRE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CORY

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,CORY
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,CORY

REBOUND DEF by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,PIERRE(in the paint)

BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CORY

GOOD LAYUP by MOSLEY,VINCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

FOUL by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,VINCE
GOOD JUMPER by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,LEE
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,LEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by PARKER,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MARCUS

MISS FT by PARKER,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PARKER,MARCUS

FOUL by ROBERTS,LEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BOSTIC,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TYLER

FOUL by ROBERTS,LEE

SUB IN by AGUNGA,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SPARKS,TYLER

SUB OUT by BOSTIC,JOSH
TURNOVER by PARKER,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by SPARKS, TYLER
REBOUND OFF by BOSTIC,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by BOSTIC,JOSH

FOUL by EVANS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MARCUS

FOUL by BOSTIC,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,TYLER
SUB IN by BOSTIC,JOSH
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,LEE

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by BOSTIC,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by BOSTIC,JOSH

04:08
03:56
03:32
03:32
03:30

03:16

03:02

02:30
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:06
02:06
02:06
02:00
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:45
01:45

01:34
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:13
00:47

00:35

00:29
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:17
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:06
00:05
00:02
00:00

56-55

56-58

58-58

59-58
59-60

59-61

59-62

59-64

59-65

59-66

61-66

V1

H2

V1
H1

H2

H3

H5

H6

H7

H5

MISS LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

SUB IN by LINDSEY,JOE

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CORY

MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,VINCE
REBOUND OFF by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,PIERRE
ASSIST by LINDSEY,JOE

MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JOE

FOUL by LINDSEY,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LINDSEY,JOE

GOOD FT by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
FOUL by LINDSEY,JOE
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CORY

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JOE

BLOCK by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CORY
MISS FT by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STOCZYNSKI, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by GOLDCAMP,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KNIGHT,CORY

REBOUND DEF by GOLDCAMP,KYLE
MISS FT by KNIGHT,CORY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,CORY
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,PIERRE
GOOD FT by HOWARD, PIERRE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by HOWARD,PIERRE

TURNOVER by GOLDCAMP,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,VINCE



